

STREET DECORATION FUND

Christmas Lights and Tree • Hanging Baskets • Flags



The Chamber of Commerce is responsible for the provision of the street decorations which make the village centre such an attractive place to visit, live, work and shop. The hanging baskets, flags and Christmas lights are an integral part of Chalfont St Peter and beloved by all. A couple of years ago, we took back the responsibility for them. In 2014 we raised over £12,000 and were able to light up St Peter's Court for the first time in many years. We have since replaced many ageing flags and have started the process of refreshing the lights in Market Place in time for Christmas 2015. Thank you to everyone who contributed by way of grants, donations, buying raffle tickets, attending events and more.

However, we're still actively fund raising! There is more we can do to improve the look of the village and the hanging baskets need to be paid for afresh each year.

Anyone can contribute by paying money in to Nat West Bank, Chalfont St Peter Branch, Account number 66711657, Sort code 60 05 50 or send a cheque payable to Chalfont St Peter Chamber of Commerce, York House to 18 Church Lane, CSP, SL9 9RE.

About the Chamber of Commerce

The Chalfont St Peter Chamber of Commerce represents the business community across the village providing 'Community, Support and Promotion' (CSP) to its members. Aside from managing the street decorations, we provide joint marketing and promotional initiatives, networking and social events, regular news updates, a work experience scheme with Chalfont Community College, a common, unified voice for traders, strong links and good relationships with the Parish, District and County Council, the Police and local Media community, and www.keepitlocalcsp.co.uk - a directory of businesses in the area.

Our committee is made up of local business people working in a volunteer capacity and we always welcome newcomers.

For further information, including how to join, please contact the Chamber President Andrew Welch: president@cspchamber.co.uk

